

Email: reservations@zikomosafari.com

www.zikomosafari.com

### **RESERVATION PHONE NUMBERS:**

Cell: (260) 955 798 752 WhatsApp / Calls +260 975 939 895 /or +1 619-788-7103

## INTERNATIONAL ALL-INCLUSIVE RATES. ALL RATES ARE QUOTED IN USD

## Low Season – (May 15 – June 30 & October 01 – November 30)

2024 RATES	RACK
INCLUSIVE PACKAGE	\$449
PARK FEES	\$25
CONSERVATION LEVY	\$10
TOTAL P/P/P/N	\$484
SINGLE SUPPLEMENT	\$100

## **High Season – (July 01 – September 30)**

2024 RATES	RACK
INCLUSIVE PACKAGE	\$555
PARK FEES	\$25
CONSERVATION LEVY	\$10
TOTAL P/P/P/N	\$590
SINGLE SUPPLEMENT	\$130

# SOUTHERN AFRICAN RESIDENTS (SADC) / CITIZENS ALL-INCLUSIVE RATES. ALL RATES ARE QUOTED IN USD

# Low season (15<sup>st</sup> May – 30<sup>th</sup> & 1<sup>st</sup> October – 30<sup>th</sup> November)

2024 RATES	RACK
INCLUSIVE PACKAGE	\$ 390
PARK FEES	\$ 20
CONSERVATION LEVY	\$ 10
TOTAL P/P/P/N	\$ 420
SINGLE SUPPLEMENT	\$ 70

## High season (1st July – 30<sup>th</sup> September)

2024 RATES	RACK
INCLUSIVE PACKAGE	\$ 434
PARK FEES	\$ 20
CONSERVATION LEVY	\$ 10
TOTAL P/P/P/N	\$ 464
SINGLE SUPPLEMENT	\$ 90

# ZAMBIAN RESIDENTS / CITIZENS ALL – INCLUSIVE RATES. ALL RATES ARE QUOTED IN USD

# Seasonal (15th May – 30<sup>th</sup> November)

2024 RATES	RACK
INCLUSIVE PACKAGE	\$ 275
PARK FEES ( RESIDENTS)	\$ 20
PARK FEES (CITIZENS)	K 41.7
CONSERVATION LEVY	\$ 10

TOTAL P/P/P/N (RESIDENTS)	\$ 305
SINGLE SUPPLEMENT	\$ 50

### **Inclusive Package Includes:**

Chalet accommodation; all meals; snacks; laundry; Wi-Fi in the common area; two game activities a day; Mfuwe airport transfers or other local lodges; coffee/tea, filtered water & juice; house wines & local beer (max 4 drinks per day).

- \*Park fees are subjected to change at any time. Increases are the guest responsibility
- \* Premium wines & liquors are not included in any rate

**Insurance:** All guests are expected to have travel insurance to cover any cancellations charges.

### **Children Policy**

Much of the charm of Zikomo Safari Camp lies in its tranquil wilderness setting and may therefore not always be appreciated by all children. It is a condition therefore that adults accompanying children take full responsibility for the conduct and safety of their children. Families with children under the age of 12 are strongly advised to arrange a private game drive. Depending upon the number of other guests in camp, the decision may be made by the camp manager to have families with children take a private game viewer at their expense. The fee per day for a private game viewer and driver/guide is 250 USD.

## Rates for Children and Young Adults:

Children 12 years and under, sharing with 2 full paying adults, pay 50% of the quoted adult tariff. Young adults between the ages of 13 and 17 years pay 75 % of the adult rate if sharing with one or more adults. If young adults stay in their own room, then they pay the full adult rate. Children 5 years and under, sharing with 2 full paying adults, stay free.

### Private Vehicle & Guide: 250 USD a day

This is available upon request and must be confirmed at the time of booking. A private vehicle is advisable for families with young children. Please see Policy for Children above.

**Domestic Flights within Zambia:** Zikomo Safari Camp's reservations are happy to book domestic and some regional flights for its guests for a small additional charge. Please inquire at the time of booking.

**Liability Waiver:** It is essential for every guest to sign an indemnity form and receive a safety briefing upon arrival at camp.

**Tour Leaders:** One tour leader per group of clients is permitted. Tour leader price is 150 USD per night which includes meals with the clients. Payment of park and conservation fees apply for international tour leaders. Additional tour leaders pay regular STO prices. It may be necessary to place the tour leader in a guide room and not in a regular chalet. Zikomo reserves the right to make this decision when the camp is full.

## **Reservations & Cancellations:**

Bookings are provisional unless confirmed within 15 days at which time a 25% deposit is due. Zikomo Safari Camp reserves the right to cancel any booking that is not confirmed within this period. Any rooms cancelled within 90 days of arrival will be subject to the following cancellation penalties:

0–30 days prior to arrival: 100%

31–90 days prior to arrival: 50% Over 90 days prior to arrival: 25%

## Payment:

Full payment must be made within 30 days of the date of arrival. Check the Zikomo Safari Camp's preform for dates of deposit payments required to hold the booking.

Please transfer payment to the bank accounts below. Proof of payment should be forwarded to reservations at <u>reservations@zikomosafari.com</u> at the time of transfer.